



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 1892 OF 2025

Nitin Namdev Jadhav and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and one.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Nilesh Tikar, counsel h/f Ms.S.S.Jadhav, counsel for
the applicant.
Ms.M.A.Barabde, APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21/04/2026

1. Learned APP seeks time to file the reply in the matter.
2. Time is granted.
3. Stand over to 05.05.2026..

JUDGE